FILED FEB 02, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00697-15
fried FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

N
friedmyan

ATTORNEYS AT AW

February 1, 2015

VIA E-FILING

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FLL 32399

Re: Docket No. 140060-WS - Application for increase in Water and Wastewater rates in Seminole
County by Sanlando Utilities Corporation
Our File No. 30057.214

Dear Ms. Stauffer;

Enclosed is the most recent draw request (Application #7 from Fl. Environmental Const., Inc.)
associated with the pro forma Wekiva Hunt Club EQ Tank project.

[f you or the Staff have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Very truly yours,

}Mpgé/;é, » e

MARTIN S. FREEDMAN

For the Firm

MSF/
Enclosure

ool John Hoy (via e-mail)
Patrick Flynn (via e-mail)
Darrien Pitts (via e-mail)
Keino Young, Esquire (via e-mail)
Robert Graves (via email)
John Truitt, Esquire (via e-mail)

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE, SUITE 4030 LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746 | PHONE (407) 830-6331 FAX (407) 878-2178 | WWW.FF-ATTORNEYS.COM



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 02, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00697-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO (OWNER)

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORP.

200 WEATHERSFIELD AVE

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714
FROM (CONTRACTOR)

FL. ENVIRONMENTAL CONST., INC.

P.0. BOX 305

HOWEY IN THE HILLS, FL 34737
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT NAME

WEKIVA WRF HEADWORKS IMPROVEMENT

VIA (ENGINEER)

CPH ENGINEERS, INC

CPH ENGINEERS, INC
1117 EAST ROBINSON ST

ORLANDO, FL 32801

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner] TOTAL | § - |8
Approved this Month
Date
Number | Approved
1 $ (24.000.00)
2| 10/20/2014 $ 2400000
_ TOTALS $ - $ -
Net Change by Change Orders $ -

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contracior's knowledge.
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner and that current paymeni shown

herein is now due

CONTRACTOR: Florida Environmental Construction _ Inc

/
By: I"Gre =4

[ 2
™

3
/

L"\_.-,' Ces10¢ -/ o

1/26/2015

Karen Lightsey, Vice Prefdent

Date

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, bassed on on-sile chservations and the data comprsing
he above appkcation. the Architect certifies 1o the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect's knowledge
nformation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Confract Documents, and the Contractor 1s entitied 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

Swpp\{v:r 001822

Po* 9b2a7
R.LLQ.L‘" 1199

A1A DOCUMENT G702 PAGE
APPLICATION NO 7 Distribution 10
___ OWNER
PERIOD TO 112612015 ___ ARCHITECT
___ CONTRACTOR
PROJECT NO U07134 ___ ENGINEER
JOB # 155
CONTRACT DATE 41672014
Applicabon is made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuabon Sheet, A1A Document G703, s altached
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 2,041,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 2400000
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 2,065,000.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 1,282.363.00
(COLUMN G ON G703)
5 RETAINAGE
A 10% OF COMPLETED WORK $ 128236300
(COLUMN D + E ON G703)
B___ % OF STORED MATERIAL
(COLUMN F ON G703)
TOTAL RETAINAGE (LINE 5A + 58 OR
TOTAL IN COLUMN | OF G703) s 128,236 30
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1.154.126.70
(LINE 4 LESS LINE 5 TOTAL)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(LINE 6 FROM PRIOR CERTIFICATE) 3 927,686.70
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 226,440.00
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(LINE 3 LESS LINE 6) 3 910,873.30
OWNER: SANLANDO UTILITIES CORP
v o pate: i 24] (5
ENGINEER: CPH ENGINEERS, INC
BY DATE:

Tres Condicate s act nogotiatie The AMOUNT CERTIFIED = payatée onty 1o i Contracion named heron. issuance. payment and

Jcceprance of paymonl e withou! prepasoD 19 By ngats of e Owner o (oriracion srver Bus Conradt






